CH \$140.00 38439

ETAS ID: TM556024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA (as successor in interest to The PrivateBank and Trust Company)		12/31/2019	ILLINOIS STATE-CHARTERED BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVERIFY.US INC.
Street Address:	150 IVERIFY DRIVE
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843903	I-MANAGE
Registration Number:	3843917	I-PATROL
Registration Number:	3843918	I-GUARD
Registration Number:	3843919	I-PROTECT
Registration Number:	3770113	IVERIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339038-121/IVerify/3/31	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Wing/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0256

900529689

Total Attachments: 3

source=Iverify - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Iverify March 2010)#page1.tif

source=Iverify - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Iverify March 2010)#page2.tif

source=Iverify - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Iverify March 2010)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0257

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 31, 2019, is made by CIBC Bank USA (as successor in interest to The PrivateBank and Trust Company), as administrative agent (the "Grantee"), in favor of IVERIFY.US INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor, including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks and all Proceeds thereof pursuant to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 31, 2010 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantor, Grantee and Iverify Realty Holdings, LLC, as Loan Guarantor and (ii) a trademark security agreement signed March 31, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2010 at Reel 4180, Frames 0864-0870; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Subject Trademarks (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the Grantors and Grantee, the Grantee hereby (i) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Grantee's rights under the Security Agreement with respect to the Subject Trademarks and (ii) terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted by the Grantor to Grantee in the following Trademarks (collectively, the "Subject Trademarks"):

- 1. the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or impairment of the Trademark registrations referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

- REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CIBC BANK USA

By: ____ Name: {

Title:

Hugh Wilder Managing Director

Termination of Security Interest în Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
I-MANAGE	3843903	9/7/2010
I-PATROL	3843917	9/7/2010
I-GUARD	3843918	9/7/2010
I-PROTECT	3843919	9/7/2010
IVERIFY	3770113	4/6/2010

US_142785517v4

RECORDED: 01/06/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0260